Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 013636 Frame 0099. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the new Assignee's address is 18C Meridian East, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, Leicestershire LE19 1WZ.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James William Taylor	12/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMPLOY LIMITED	
Street Address:	18C Meridian East, Meridian Business Park, Leicester	
City:	Leicestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	stal Code: LE19 1WZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number: D489026	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CQ10092	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pavel I. Pogodin	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CQ10092AssigneeAddressChange#page1.tif source=CQ10092AssigneeAddressChange#page2.tif

PATENT 500889561 REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0949

0489026

CH \$40.00

source=CQ10092AssigneeAddressChange#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0950

1	5 IPE				
_ J/	N 0 7 2003 1 UT	-10-2003 C			
P. J.		CQ10092 Gus. department of commerce			
1	Form PTO-1595 (modified) RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-9027	-534232			
		rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
4	Name of conveying party(ies): James William TAYLOR	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	James William TAYLOR	REMPLOY LIMITED Stone Court			
Q.	1 5 -	Siskin Drive			
	1-7-0 3	Coventry CV3 4FJ			
		United Kingdom			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
	☐ Other				
	Execution Date: December 16, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
,•	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: La Tes Ea No			
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:			
٥	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	29/170,690	D. 1 atom:110.(6)			
	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No			
:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	concerning document should be mailed:	1			
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	MENLO PARK OFFICE	✓ Enclosed.✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
		The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required			
]	22402	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit			
Ì	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said			
		Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:			
		19-4880			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Frank L. Bernstein Reg. No.	January 2, 2003 31.484 Date			
		•			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
01/	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01/2003 LMUELLER 00000071 29170699 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks				
	Box Assignment				
V A (Washington, D.C. 20231				
	Certificate of Mailing				

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 2327, Arlington, VA 22202

Signed:

January 2, 2003

Date:

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0951

Jun K. Wasn Thea K. Wagner



FROM-GILL JENNINGS & EVERY LLP

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 394532

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

REMPLOY,LIMITED (originally called THE DISABLED PERSONS EMPLOYMENT CORPORATION, LIMITED which name was changed by special resolution and with the approval of the Board of Trade on 1st July 1949 to REMPLOY,LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1929 as a limited company on 7th April 1945.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company, the situation of the registered office is 18C MERIDIAN EAST, MERIDIAN BUSINESS PARK,

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 16th June 2009

Moures

for the Registrar of Companies



Name(s) of Inventors

(1) James William TAYLOR

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to

Name of Assignee

REMPLOY LIMITED

Address of Assignee

Stone Court, Siskin Drive, Coventry CV3 4FJ,

United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

Title CONNECTOR PARTICULARLY FOR USE IN A WHEELCHAIR

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Date of Signing

of Application on Alternative Identification for filed applications

U.S. Application Serial Number 29/170, filed Nov. 7, 7, 7002

29/170,690

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the attorney(s) identified in the Declaration/Power of Attorney for this patent application, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 16.12.02 Signature of Inventor (1)

JAMES TAYLOR

Date 16 12 OL Witness

D.O. DATTY

Date 16 12 02 Witness

DW. BROWN

H:\PFD\FORMS\US-.ASS

PATENT REEL: 022835 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 06/18/2009